of Common
Stock issued
and outstanding.

(2) Based on
1,936,939
shares of
Common Stock
issued and
outstanding.

   In the foregoing table, the reduction in pro forma book value per share of Common Stock after the issuance results
solely from the issuance of the additional shares.
   The following table sets forth the approximate pro forma primary net earnings per share of Common Stock before
and after such exchange:

PRELIMINARY
MATERIAL

-6-

Edgar Filing: CabelTel International Corp - Form PRE 14C

10

Pro Forma Primary Earnings Per Share of Common Stock

12/31/06 09/30/07
Before Issuance(1) $1.32 $(0.33)

After Issuance(2) $0.77 $(0.09)

(1) Based on
986,939 shares
of Common
Stock issued
and outstanding.

(2) Based on
1,936,939
shares of
Common Stock
issued and
outstanding and
assuming the
950,000 shares
were sold at the
beginning of
each period
presented and
the funds
received by the
Company were
invested at 7%
per annum.

   The following table sets forth the capitalization of the Company at September 30, 2007 and the pro forma
capitalization of the Company as adjusted as of such date to reflect the exchange:

(Amounts in Thousands)

As
Adjusted
to Reflect

09/30/07 Change
Accounts Payable and Accrued Expenses 350 350
Liabilities Held for Sale 6,564 6,564

Current Liabilities $ 6,914 $ 6,914
Other Liabilities 392 392

Total Liabilities $ 7,306 $ 7,306

Stockholders� Equity
Preferred Stock, Series B 1 1
Common Stock 10 20

Edgar Filing: CabelTel International Corp - Form PRE 14C

11

Additional Paid In Capital 55,992 58,832
Accumulated Other Comprehensive Income (Loss) (54,252) (54,252)

Total Stockholders� Equity $ 1,751 $ 4,601

Total Liabilities and Equity $ 9,057 $ 11,907

Effectiveness of Issuance of Stock
   This Information Statement is first being mailed to stockholders on or about November 28, 2007. Assuming the
AMEX accepts the additional listing of 950,000 shares of Common Stock, the issuance of certificates representing
such stock may be effective twenty-one (21) calendar days thereafter on or about December 19, 2007.

PRELIMINARY
MATERIAL

-7-

Edgar Filing: CabelTel International Corp - Form PRE 14C

12

SECURITY OWNERSHIP OF PRINCIPAL
STOCKHOLDERS AND MANAGEMENT

   As of November 5, 2007, according to the stock transfer records of the Company and other information available to
the Company, the following persons where known to be (i) the beneficial owners of more than five percent (5%) of
the outstanding shares of Common Stock of the Company and their associates and (ii) officers and directors of the
Company individually and as a group:

Amount and
Nature Approximate

Name of Beneficial Capacity with of Beneficial Percent of No. of